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G. DONALD COVINGTON
EDWARD O. HOWARD
KENNETH D. HAGOOD
ALBERT HOLLAND

CoviNGgTON, HowARrD, HAGoOD & HOLLAND
ATTORNEYS AT Law
15 COLUMBLUS CIRCLE, NEW YORK, N. Y. 10023

5

212 265-3340
CABLE "COVINLAND, NEW Yo ixK”

JAMES R. RHONE
COUNSEL

Marech 12, 1974 "

National Personnel Records Center
n GSAII

9700 Page §lvd.

St. Louis, Missouri 63132

Re: James Marshall Hendrix
Serv. No. RA-19693532

/____’/_,____.,/

Gentlemen:

This office represents the Estate of James M. Hendrix.
Mr. Kenneth D. Hagood, a member of the firm, is Administrator
of the Estate. We enclose a copy of the Court Certificate
evidencing Mr. Hagood's appointment. The decedent, James
Marshall Hendrix, served in the United States Army in the early
1960's.

We are, by this letter, requesting a copy of the Certifi-
cate of Discharge (DD 214), or other documents relating to the
decedent's tour of duty, which reflects his blood type. There
is an immediate need for such information and we will, therefore,
appreciate your immediate attention to this letter.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Very struly yours,

VAR
EOH:aw /

ges  Leo Branten, Jr., Esqg.




CoviNgToN, HowARrD, HaGooD & HOLLAND

I5 COLUMBUS CIRCLE, NEW YORK, N. Y. 10023

National Personnel Records Center
11 GSAII

9700 Page Blvd.
St. Louis, Missouri 63132
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Che feople of the State of New York,

To all to whom these presents shall come or may concern,

SEND GREETING:

Knnm ﬁp, That we, having inspected the Records of our Surrogate’s Court, in and for the
County of New York, do find that on the 19th day of FE]

e

in the year one thousand nine hundred and ”1 by said Court, Letters of

Administration on the goods, chatiels, and credits of

IATT I

JAMES MARSHALL HENDRIX, ALSO KNOWN AS JIMI HENDRIX late of the County

of New York, deceased, were granted unto

and that it does not appear by said Records that said Letters have been revoked.

In Testimony Whereof, we have caused the Seal of the Surrogate’s Court of the County of New York

to be hereunto affixed.

Witness, Honorable o TR i D Feko a Surrogate.,of our
said County, in the City of New York, the 13+h day of Moreh & 5 in the

year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and SEVENTY FUUK (y .,v// Z :

These letters authorize the collection of a total of
$ 2 <00 _ 000 . - The collection in excess of that amount Clerk of the Surrogate_’s Court.
must be authorized by a further order of the Surrogate upon ¥ 4
the filing of an additional bond.
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[ ] For specific information pertaining to your inquiry, please see the checked
item(s) on the attached information sheet.
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REFERRED TO NPRC BY

THE REPLY TO THE INQUIRY WILL BE FOUND IN THE CHECKED ITEM(S).

The military service information provided on this form has been extracted from records on file at this center and

may be used for any official purpose, including application for and adjudication of veteran's benefits.

[CJ This method of reply is the routine procedure used to respond to requests such as yours. If additional in-
formation is required, return your request with a detailed statement outlining the specific data needed and
the purpose for which it is to be u/sed.

Subjec;l person served in the /2 o/ ;,/’L;, T ’_/,///4,_, g
trom ADd iy LA L@ld soldinilar o7l s ///

] Type and qﬁaracter of separation ) ‘ "
Active service to y to 3

5 was honorably retired

by reason of permanent physical disability incurred in line of duty, but not as a result of armed conflict

or an instrumentality of war. The percentage of disability is ¥

Report of separation physical is attached.

00

The medical records/information pertaining to discharge you requested:
[J Are enclosed. ] Are not in file.
(] Have been lent to the Veterans Administration and

] Will be forwarded under [J] May be obtained from the VA office shown below.
separate cover. (Please refer to VA Claim No. C- o

[CJ A statement of service is shown on the reverse side.

[C] The military record needed to answer this inquiry is not in our files. If the record was here on July 12,
1973, it would have been in the area that suffered the most damage in the fire here on that date and may have
been destroyed. There are alternate record sources available:

[J which can be used to verify two week periods of active duty for training (ADT); it is not possible to
verify reserve service other than ADT. In order to assist us in verifying ADT, please furnish dates of
training (day, month, and year) and complete organizational assigmments (company, battalion, regiment, or
squadron, group, wing). Upon receipt of the requested data, we will make further search.

[] but these sources do not contain the particular type of information requested. We regret that we cannot
be of assistance in this matter.
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DQUBLERAY

A COMMUNICATIONS CORPORATION

June 19, 1978

National Personnel Records Center
Military Personnel Center

9700 Page Boulevard

St. Louis, Missouri 63132

Gentlemen:

Doubleday & Company will be publishing a biography of the late rock musician
Jimi Hendrix in October of this year. The writer, David Henderson, has asked
us to try to get two pieces of information from you.

Hendrix served in the 101 Airborne Division--the Screaming Eagles. We would
very much like to know the dates during which he served, and the nature of
his discharge.

His full name was James Marshall Hendrix. He was born on November 27,
1942, in Seattle, Washington.

Would it be possible for you to provide us with this information? While
some military records information is no doubt confidential, we only need
answers to the two questions above.

Hendrix's status as a rock superstar makes him a "public figure.'" If this
were an ordinary query about an ordinary serviceman, it might be appropriate
for you to withhold the information. Clearly, in this case, it is not.

Please send the information to me at the address below. We need to have
confirmation by July 21, 1978 in order to verify the information concerning
the military status in the book. Many thanks. ‘"

My very best regards,

Lawrence Jordan
Editor

DOUBLEDAY & COMPANY INC - EXECUTIVE OFFICES - 245 ‘I;Ai{K AVl]::N'UE, NEW YORK 10017 - TEL. 212-953-4561

PUBLISHING « BOOK CLUBS « BOOK SHOPS « EDUCATION « TEXTBOOKS « PAPERBACKS
BROADCASTING « MOTION PICTURES » PREM!UMS> e BOOK MANUFACTURING

NEW YORK * TORONTO « LONDON +« PARIS

i



. U.S. Department of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation

Washington, D.C. 20537

September 28, 1989

Mr. Andres J. Washington
Fingerprint Geometric Analysis J
PoQL Bk 165

Bronx, New York 10451-0165

Dear Mr. Washington:

I am responding to your letter dated 9/16/89,
concerning your request for the Henry Classification for Elvis
Presley and Jimi Hendrix.

A search of the criminal and civil name indices for
Elvis Presley and Jimi Hendrix failed to locate a fingerprint
card for either of these persons. Although both persons served
in the U.S. Army, the absence of their fingerprint cards is
possibly due to the fact that approximately 20 percent of the
nilitary fingerprint cards received are returned due to poor
legibility. The U.S. Army may have their fingerprint cards in
their records or could provide you with additional information.

If we can be of further assistance, please do not
hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

7 W /
(“%/_\/, o ¢",../"\, --“\.Z_:;- £l

Gerald L. lLewis

Section Chief

Technical Section
Identification Division

ke
701965!6(/,75/”/5, A

enderx \Jimi

Bicentennial of the United States Constitution (1787-1987)

FB|1/DOoJ



ANDRES J. WASHINGTON
Fingerprint Geometric Analysis
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ANDRES J. WASHINGTON
Fingerprint Geometric Analysis
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Fingerprint Geometric Analysis
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CONTROL CARD ~ SPECIAL INQUIRY

IND IVIDUAL SN/SSN DOB BRANCH
___ WASHINGTON, ANDRES J.
Member of Congress Req. finger- Inquiry date Received in center By referral from
prints for E. Presley & J. Hendfix 10/06/89 10/12/89
To computer Returned DN To Search Section Returned
To BIR
o LS Returned £ Bemitive
DATE/TIME ASSIGNED TO DELAYED SUSPENSE DATE REMARKS
11/06/89 g 7'

DATE ACTION TAKEN

///g' M%/LU—&(’C Q*%LMZZ ¢ /LJZ"‘/L’L"Z-/\.%L,{AM /gj d’#(L‘-’/LIM/J1/
////3 //.u,m,fwu wtl Carnly. /,M, /’/(L(L/l/ ol A6 s i
tet Tod plvs [/ /

///ée ’)10m/f7/[e 'Wc pat, Jx Aras, s 35, L hBagEs % azqca?
¥ 39 & Aadt Do /M Au}mz‘&fu/ ;

V 939 Prealecy , wfcll 2hacasion Hendaie hicord et
Lt

Inquiry answéred on Inquiry referred to Reviewed 81975 and dIS :?(19

NATIONAL ARCHIVES AND RECORDS ADMINISTRATION : NA 'i"'OKM 13015 (9/8%)
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Sent By: EXPERIENCE HENDRIX; 206 241 5477, Jun-19-02 4:53PM; Page

"The Greatest Guitnrist Ever”

i T

‘A Jimir Hendeix Famidy Company”

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

DATE: 06/19/02
TO: (314) 538-4175

COMPANY: National Archive & Records Center
Military Personnel Records

FROM: Linda Acosta
Business Affairs Manager
PAGES: 6
RE: URGENT 6/27/02 Auction of Original Army Medical Records of Jimi Hendrix

Please see enclosed fax.

The information contained in this facsimile message is privileagad and confidential information intended
only for the use of the individual or entity named above. It the reader of this message is not the
intanded recipient, or the empioyee or agent responsible to deliver it to the intendad recipiant, you are
hereby notified that any distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you
hava raceived this communication in error, please notify us immediately by telephona and return the
original message to us at the address belaw by mail. Thank you,

Experience Hendrix, L.L.C.
14501 interurban Ave. South, Saattle, WA 98168
Phane 206-241-JIMI (5464)
Fax 206-241-5477



